Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Recreational Water Technologies, LLC		I10/28/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smartpool Incorporated	
Street Address:	687 Prospect St.	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998346	AQUAPILL
Registration Number:	2995832	SPAROMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@BSKB.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4030-0176US1/0177US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Slattery
Signature:	/James M. Slattery/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0697

900049245

299

D SSS HO

Date:	05/18/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=2006-05-18 Assignment Document#page1.tif source=2006-05-18 Assignment Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT 4030-0176/0177US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Recreational Water Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One Clearlake Centre, Suite 701 250 South Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, is the owner of the Trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in Attachment "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, SMARTPOOL INCORPORATED, a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 687 Prospect St., Lakewood, NJ 08701, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

ASSIGNOR:

(CORPORATE NAME)

WITNESS:

Date Ooks 28, 20065.

Signature

TRADEMARK

Attorney Docket No.: 4030-0176/0177US1

ATTACHEMNT "A"

Registration No. 2,998,346

Mark

"AQUAPILL"

Registration No. 2,995,832

Mark

"SPAROMA"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003311 FRAME: 0700